	Key Transition Dates

	· Wednesday 30th April Parent Information Evening

	· Wednesday 7th May Pre-school Setting Visits
· Thursday 8th May Pre-school Setting Visits

	· Monday 12th May Pre-School Visits 

	· W/B 19th May Additional SEND preschool visits

	· Thursday 5th June Stay and Play 3:30-4:15

	· W/B 9th June New Class Lists Released > home visit information sent out
· Monday 9th June Stay and Play 3:30-4:15

	· Monday 16th June Everyone Ready for School (invite only)
· Thursday 19th June Stay and Play 3:30-4:15

	· Thursday 26th June Stay and Play 3:30-4:15

	· Monday 30th June Stay and Play 3:30-4:15

	· Monday 7th July Home Visits
· Tuesday 8th July Home Visits
· Wednesday 9th July Home Visits
· Wednesday 9th July Everyone Ready for School (invite only)

	· Wednesday 16th Teddy Bear Picnic 3:20 with parents



	New School Year: September 2025

	· Thursday 4th September 8:45-12:00
· Friday 5th  September 8:45-12:00


	· Monday 8th September 8:45-12:00
· Tuesday 9th September 8:45-12:00
· Wednesday 10th September 8:35-1:30pm (including lunch)
· Thursday 11th September 8:35-1:30pm (including lunch)
· Friday 12th September 8:35-3:05 (full day)




